PUBLIC NOTICE OF RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF LIMA ADOPTED SUBJECT TO PERMISSIVE REFERENDUM

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Resolution was adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Lima on December 5, 2023 by majority vote at a duly convened and noticed public meeting, subject to permissive referendum whereby the Town Board of the Town of Lima authorized Clarke, Patterson, Lee to prepare a Map, Plan and Report for a potential water district formation, to be known as "Town of Lima Water District No. 5." Said resolution authorized the preparation of the Map, Plan and Report at a cost not to exceed \$10,000.00, said cost to be borne by the "Town of Lima Water District No. 5" upon formation of said district. If such district extension is not formed, the expense incurred for the preparation of such Map, Plan and Report shall be a Town charge and shall be assessed, levied and collected in the same manner as other Town charges.

Such action was adopted subject to permissive referendum and notice thereof is hereby provided pursuant to New York State Town Law §90; and

Pursuant to New York State Town Law, any petition for referendum must be made and filed pursuant to Article 7 thereof; and

Copies of the Town Board minutes reflecting the above referenced Town Board Resolution may be obtained at the Lima Town Hall from the Office of the Town Clerk.

Dated: December 5, 2022

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF LIMA

Jennifer A. Heim – CMC, RMC - Town Clerk